



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

LSGD-Cochin Smart Mission Limited- Appointment of Chief Executive Officer - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT(DC)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1130/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 31-05-2023

Read 1 G.O.(Rt.)2032/2021/LSGD dated 20/10/2021 2 G.O(Rt)No.2239/2023/GAD dated 20.05.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

As per G.O read as 1st paper above, Sri.Shanavas IAS was appointed as a Director in the Board of Directors of Cochin Smart Mission Ltd. As per G.O read as 2nd paper above the service of Sri. Shaji V Nair IAS is placed at the disposal of Local Self Government Department for being appointed as Chief Executive Officer, Cochin Smart Mission Ltd and also the post of Chief Executive Officer, Cochin Smart Mission Ltd is declared equivalent in status and responsibility to the Cadre post of Deputy Secretary to Government in Senior Time Scale of IAS in the pay scale of level 11 in Pay Matrix Table (Pay Range ₹67700-208700), as per Rule 12 of IAS (Pay) Rules, 2016.

2. In the circumstances Government are pleased to appoint Sri.Shaji V Nair IAS, as Chief Executive Officer, Cochin Smart Mission Limited under usual terms and conditions of deputation and he is also nominated as the Director in the Board of Directors of Cochin Smart Mission Limited in the place of Sri. Shanavas IAS.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Executive Officer, Cochin Smart Mission Limited

The Principal Director, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram Sri. Shanavas IAS, Former CEO, CSML Shri. Sri.Shaji V Nair IAS , Chief Executive Officer ,CSML All Members of the Board of Directors (Through CEO CSML) The Principal Accountant General(Audit 1/Audit 2) The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

PS to Min, LSGD PA to Principal Secretary, LSGD

Copyto: